8 Paresh Giri 5,00,000 Non-
Promoter, 
Individual 

10.50/- 5,00,000 

Total 40,00,000   40,00,000 

Further, we would like to confirm that the Company has received from the Allottee mentioned 
above, Twenty-Five Percent of consideration amount aggregating to ₹1,05,00,000 (Rupees One 
Crore Five Lakhs Only) as required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations. 

Since, the Company has allotted the warrants, presently there is no change in the paid-up share 
capital of the Company. 

Each warrant, so allotted, is convertible into one fully paid-up equity share of the Company 
having face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupee Ten only) each in accordance with the provisions of SEBI 
ICDR Regulations, on payment of the balance consideration of ₹ 10.50/- per warrant ("Warrant 
Exercise Price"), aggregating to ₹ 3,15,00,000 (Rupees Three Crore Fifteen Lakhs and Fifty 
Thousand Only) being Seventy-Five Percent of the aggregate consideration from the Allottees 
mentioned above pursuant to exercise of conversion option against each such warrant, within 
Eighteen months from the date of allotment of the warrants.

[...]

40,00,000 (Forty Lakh) Convertible Equity Warrants (hereinafter 
referred to as “Warrants”) on preferential basis (“Preferential Offer”) to 
the Public category as mentioned below (“Warrant Holder”/” 
Proposed Allottee”) for cash consideration at a price of Rs.10.50/-, 
aggregating upto Rs.4,20,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Twenty Lakhs 
Only). 

The price of the warrants has been determined in accordance with the 
ICDR Regulations. The preferential issue will be undertaken for cash 
consideration.  

An amount equivalent to 25% of the Warrant Issue Price shall be 
payable at the time of subscription and allotment of each Warrant and